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OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FOR 
MATHEMATICAL AND PHYSICAL SCIENCES 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP LIST 

National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Boulevard 
Arlington, VA  22230 

 
 

Effective Date:  October 1, 2003
 

 
Term Expires 10/01/04 
 
Dr. Thomas W. Appelquist  
Department of Physics  
Yale University  
New Haven, CT 06520 
203-432-6969 
203-432-5419 (FAX) 
email: thomas.appelquist@yale.edu 
 
 
Dr. Roger D. Blandford 
Division of Physics, Mathematics, and 

Astronomy 
California Institute of Technology 
Pasadena, CA 91125 
626-395-4200 
626-796-5675 (FAX) 
email: rdb@caltech.edu  
 
Dr. Robert C. Hilborn  
Department of Physics  
Amherst College  
Amherst MA 01002-5000 
413-542-2062  
413-542-5821 (FAX) 
rchilborn@amherst.edu  
 

 
 
 
 
Dr. Jeanne E. Pemberton (Chair) 
Department of Chemistry  
University of Arizona  
1306 E. University Boulevard  
Tucson, Arizona 85721-0041 
520-621-8245  
520-621-8248 (FAX)  
pembertn@u.arizona.edu 
 
Dr. William R. Pulleyblank  
Director, Mathematical Sciences and  
Director, Deep Computing Institute  
T. J. Watson Research Center 
914-945-3323 
914-945-4206 (FAX) 
pblk@us.ibm.com  
 
 
Dr. Joseph Salah 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Haystack Observatory,  
Route 40  
Westford, Massachusetts 01886 
781-981-5407  
781-981-0590 (FAX) 
jsalah@haystack.mit.edu 
 

mailto:jsalah@haystack.mit.edu
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Term Expires 10/01/05 
 
Dr. Shenda Baker 
Department of Chemistry 
Harvey Mudd College 
301 E 12th Street 
Claremont, CA 91711 
909-621-8011 
909-621-8465 (FAX) 
shenda_baker@hmc.edu  
 
 
Dr. Peter F. Green 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
University of Texas Austin 
Austin, TX 78712-1062 
512-471-3188 
512-471-7681 (FAX) 
green@che.utexas.edu  
 
 
 
Dr. Jean H. Futrell 
Director 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
P.O. Box 999, K8-84 
Richland, WA 99352 
509-372-4140 
509-376-6742 (FAX) 
Jean.Futrell@pnl.gov  
 
 

 
 
Dr. David R. Morrison 
Department of Mathematics 
Duke University 
213 Physics Building 
Durham, NC 27708-0320 
919-660-2862 
919-660-2821 (FAX) 
drm@math.duke.edu  
 
 
Dr. Claudia Neuhauser 
Professor and Director of Graduate Studies 
Ecology, Evolution and Behavior 
University of Minnesota 
1987 Upper Buford Circle 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
612-624-6790 
612-624-6777 (FAX) 
CNeuhaus@biosci.cbs.umn.edu 
 
Dr. Gary Sanders 
LIGO Laboratory 
California Institute of Technology 
MS 18-34 
Pasadena, CA 91125 
626-395-2997 
626-304-9834 (FAX) 
sanders_g@ligo.caltech.edu  

mailto:shenda_baker@hmc.edu
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Term Expires 10/01/06 
 
Dr. Janet M. Conrad 
Department of Physics 
Columbia University 
716 Pupin Hall 
New York, NY 10027-6902 
212-854-5506 
212-854-3379 (Fax) 
conrad@nevis.columbia.edu 
 
Dr. Luis Echegoyen (MPSAC/CEOSE Liaison 
through January 31, 2006) 
Department of Chemistry 
Clemson University 
519 Hunter Laboratories 
PO Box 340973 
Clemson, SC 29634 
864-656-5017 
864-656-6613 (FAX) 
luis@clemson.edu 
 
Dr. Mostafa El-Sayed 
School of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
770 State Street 
Atlanta, GA 30332-0400 
404-894-0292 
404-894-0294 (FAX) 
mostafa.el-sayed @chemistry.gatech.edu 
 
Dr. Frances Hellman 
Department of Physics 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0319 
858-534-5533 
858-534-0173 (FAX) 
fhellman@ucsd.edu 
 
 
Dr. John Huchra 
Harvard-Smithsonian, CfA 
60 Garden St., MS-20 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
617-495-7375 
617-495-7467 (FAX) 
huchra@cfa.harvard.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Dr. Lucy Fortson 
Adler Planetarium 
Department of Astronomy 
1300 South Lakeshore Drive 
Chicago, IL 60605 
312 322-0338/0323 
312-322-2257 (FAX) 
lucy@cygnus.uchicago.edu 
 
Dr. Raymond L. Johnson 
CMPS-Mathematics  
2107 Mathematics Building  
University of Maryland 
College Park, MD 20742-4015 
301 405 7061 
301-314-0827 (FAX) 
rlj@umd.edu 
 
 
 
Dr. Jon R. Kettenring 
Telcordia Technologies 
One Telcordia Drive 
Piscataway, NJ 08854-4157 
973-829-4398 
973-829-2645 (FAX) 
 jon29@earthlink.com 
 
 
Dr. W. Carl Lineberger 
Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
Joint Institute for Laboratory Astrophysics 
University of Colorado at Boulder 
UCB 440 
Boulder, CO 80309-0440 
303-492-7834 
303-792-5894 (FAX) 
wcl@jila.colorado.edu 
 
Dr. Venkatesh Narayanamurti 
Division of Engineering and Applied Sciences 
Harvard University 
Pierce Hall 217A 
29 Oxford Street 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
617-495-5829 
617-496-5264 (FAX) 
venky@harvard.edu 
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